

WBUD050017492023



Matrimonial Suit/102/2023

Jyotish Kirtonia Vs. Shankamoni Kirtoia (Singha)

Order no. : 17

Dated : 02.02.2026

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner is absent without any steps.

No fresh requisites upon the respondent has been filed yet.

On call none appears or moves on behalf of the petitioner.

It is now 1.00 P.M.

Hence, petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Inform accordingly.

Fix 10.03.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)

J.O. Code : WB01032

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur