

WBUD050017492023



Matrimonial Suit/102/2023

Jyotish Kirtonia Vs. Shankamoni Kirtoia (Singha)

Order no. : 19

Dated : 31.03.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Ld. P.O. is busy to accomplish, "Special Intensive Revision" (SIR) related works w.e.f 23.02.2026 until further order in view of order no. 96 dated: 10.03.2026 of the Learned District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur conveyed vide memo no. 581(28)/G dated: 10.03.2026

Petitioner files a petition and prays for time for filing showcause on the ground state therein.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Fix 21.04.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

(Nilanjan De)

J.O. Code : WB00716

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C