

WBUD050017492023



Matrimonial Suit/102/2023

Jyotish Kirtonia Vs. Shankamoni Kirtoia (Singha)

Order no. : 20

Dated : 21.04.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Local Islampur Bar Association passed a resolution dated: 20.04.2026 and prays for not to pass any adverse order on the ground of West Bengal Legislative Assembly Election, 2026 is scheduled to be held on 23.04.2026.

In the above circumstances, it is kindly prayed not to pass any adverse order in any matter on 21.04.2026, 22.04.2026 and 24.04.2026 in absence of the ld. lawyers and litigants.

No steps taken today.

No show cause filed today.

Let the case be adjourned today

Fix 30.04.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)

J.O. Code : WB01032

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur