

WBUD050017492023



Matrimonial Suit/102/2023

*Jyotish Kirtonia Vs. Shankamoni Kirtoia (Singha)*

Order no. : 21

Dated : 30.04.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira alongwith verified showcause petition.

Perused the showcause petition.

Considered and showcause is hereby accepted.

Subsequently, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition and prays for passing necessary order on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

It appears from the petition that the petitioner is not interested to proceed with the suit and prays for disposed the same.

Hence, it is

**ORDERED**

that the matrimonial suit be and the same is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Note in the relevant register and CIS.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)

J.O. Code : WB01032

Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur